INTERNATIONAL STANDARD 1496/V
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION . M E X i l Y H A P O n H A R  OPTAHH3AUHR no CTAHLIAPTH3AUkM -ORGANISATION INTERNATIONALE DE NORMALISATION
L Series 1 freight containers - Specification and testing -
Part V : Platform (container)
Conteneurs de la série 1 - Spécifications et essais -
Partie V : Conteneurs plates-formes
First edition - 1977-07-15
-

I NTE RNATl ON AL STANDARD
Type code designation"
60
I S 0  1496N-1977 (E)
Type
platform
Series 1 freight containers - Specification and testing -
Part V : Platform (container)
O INTRODUCTION
Grouping of container
Part I U
General cargo
Part II
Thermal
Part III
Tank
Part IV
Bulk
Part V
L
Platform (container)
Part VI
Platform based
Part V I  I
Air mode
1.2 The container types covered by this International
Standard are :
types for specification purposes
O0 to 09,50 to 53,56 to 59
20 to 49
70 to 79
80 to 84
60
54 and 55,61 to 69
90 to 99
NOTE - Container groupings for Parts I to IV,  V I  and VI1 will be
set forth in details in the relevant documents.
1 SCOPE AND FIELD OF APPLICATION
1.1 This International Standard sets out basic require-
ments for the specification and testing of I S 0  series 1,
Part V,  platform containers designated 1 A, 1 B, 1C and 1 D
which, with certain limitations (for example cannot be
stacked or top lifted by means of conventional spreaders
when loaded), are suitable for international exchange and
for conveyance by road, rail and sea, including interchange
between these forms of transport.
The equipment covered by this International Standard is
defined as a loadable platform having no superstructure
whatever but having the same length and width as the base
of series 1 containers, and equipped with top and bottom
corner fittings, located in plan view as on other series 1
containers, so that some of the same securing and lifting
devices can be used.
-~ ~
In accordance with IS0 2716.
1.3 The marking requirements for these platform
containers are to be in accordance with the principles
embodied in I S 0  790 and I S 0  2716 for the marking and
identification of series 1 containers.
2 REFERENCES
I S 0  668, Freight containers - External dimensions and
ratings.
I S 0  790, Marking of series 1 freight containers.
I S 0  1 161, Series 1 freight containers - Corner fittings -
Specification.
I S 0  2716, Identification marking code for freight con-
tainers.
3 DIMENSIONS AND RATING
3.1 External dimensions
The overall length and width and the tolerances of the
platform containers covered by this International Standard